
CARBON COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons
;Aver-

	

Won-

	

AmmoniumOperators and Surface

	

Shipped to Market	 Tota1

	

age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate Dynamit eMine Permit No .

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

:Days

	

No . of

	

Acci- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Othe r
	 Rail	 Water	 Truck	 OF COAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents	 used)	 used)	 (name )

Panther Creek Partner s
13890201 refuse	 	 190,714	 190,714	 254	 36	 - 	 1

COUNTY TOTAL

	

190,714 .

	

190,714

	

254

	

36

	

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Market
Bp

Rail

	

Water

Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate Dynamit e
Days

	

No . of

	

Acci- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Other
Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)	 used)	 (name )

Cilberton Coal Co .
19793201 refus e

Jet Coal Co .
19773005(a )

Mallard Contracting Co ., Inc .
49663009

N S L Coal Co .
19753004

262,130

	

89 2

COUNTY TOTAL 262,130

	

89 2

	

3,485

	

3,485

	

24,971

	

24,97 1

	 14 .508	 14,508

	

42 .964

	

42 .964

138

	

2 *

279

	

7

	200	 4

233

	

1 3

MOTE : (a) Limited data taken from monthly tonnage reports -- no annual report received from operator .
* Estimated



DAUPHIN COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

to Market

	

Aver-

	

Non-

	

AmmoniumShipped Total

	

age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate Dynamite
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci-

	

(Pounds founds Othe r
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

Meadowbrook Coal Co ., Inc .
22850201 refuse

	

3,345

	

3,345

	

307)

	

1) *
22851602 Breaker	 	 -	 )	 )

COUNTY TOTAL	 	 3,345	 3,345	 307 	 1

NOTE : * Estimated



LACKAWANNA COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Ton s

Operators and Surface

	

Shipped to Market

	

Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
Mine Permit No .	 	 :Total

	

age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal

	

Nitrate Dynamite
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Othe r
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

Archbald Power Corp .
35850101 refuse

	

222,121

	

222,121

	

273

	

4
Bone, George W ., Jr .

35840205 refuse

	

30

	

1
C .J .C ., Inc .

35773205 refuse
Coalbrook Iron & Metal Co,, Inc ,

35840203 refuse
Fell Coal Co ,

35870201 refus e
DeNaples, Dominic k

35813204 refuse

	

1,753

	

1,753

	

43

	

1
Popple Trucking, Joh n

35910101

	

10,097

	

10,097

	

71

	

2
Silverbrook Anthracite, Inc .

35880101

	

-

	

-

	

43

	

2
35910102	 	 3,829	 3,829	 124 	 4

	

TOTAL	 	 -	 3,829	 3 .829	 6

Telco Coal Co .
35763202 refuse	 	 54,000	 54,000	 200 	 6

	

COUNTY TOTAL	 	 -	 291,800	 291,800	 154	 20	 -	 367	 2,550

- -	 3 6
-
7	 2, 5

-
50

-	 367	 2,550



CO

LUZERNE COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

to Market

	

Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammoniu m
Shipped	 ;Total

	

age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate Dynamit e
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Other

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

American Asphalt Paving Co .

6473SM3 4,377 4,377 150* 2* -
Beaver Brook Coal Co .

40850201 refuse - 65 2
Coal Contractors (1991),

	

Inc .
40850101 - 7,175 7,175 267 4 1

Diamond Coal Co ., Inc .

40830202 refuse 20,975 32,816 53,791 187 23 - -
Heavy Media Inc .

40763206 refuse -

HUD,Inc . t/a, Emerald Anthracite
40823205 refuse 11,308 11,308 44 24

	

- 6 - - -
Hudson Anthracite, Inc .

40900201 refuse 17,964 17,964 240 5 -
Jeddo-Highland Coal Co .

40663013 95,354 99,599 194,953 220 60 11 -
'$0663027 50,541 52,794 103,335 266 23 1
40663031 10,658 11,134 21,792 258 8 2 90,000 900 8,500
40840206 refuse 13,103 13,687 26,790 120 1

	

- - - - -
49891119	 	 -	 -	 -	 253	 4

TOTAL	 169,656	 -	 177,214	 346 .870	 96

Operators and Surfac e

Mine Permit No .



Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

LUZERNE COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

:Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammoniu m
Shipped to Market	 iTota1

	

;age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal

	

Nitrate Dynamit e
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci-

	

Aeci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Othe r

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck	 OFCOAL	 Worked	 Employes dents	 dents	 used)	 used)	 (name )

Kaminski Bros . Inc .
40763201 refuse

	

5,765

	

5,765

	

17 3
Laurel Run Corp .

40920101

	

20,344

	

20,344

	

28 5
Lonzetta Trucking 6 Excavating Co .

40930201

	

3,580

	

3,580

	

1 2
Northeast Energy Co .

4085010-2

	

-
Pagnotti Coal Co .

40663029

	

3,993

	

4,170

	

8,163

	

3 6
40663030

	

6,819

	

7,123

	

13,942

	

18 5
TOTAL

	

10,812

	

11 .293

	

22 .105

2

	

- 77,750 2,340 -

6 306,957 - 1,592

4

	

- - -

- - -

1

	

- - - -

8 395 .630 850 67,550
9

	

- 395 .630 850 67,550

Popple Brothers Coal Co .
40763208 refus e

Popple Trucking, Joh n
4081010 8

Rossi Excavating co .

40840203 refuse
Silverbrook Anthracite, Inc .

40763204 refuse

40840202 refus e
40850203 refus e
4086010 1
40900302

	

23,423

	

23,423

	

250

	

13

	

-

	

1

	

7,868

	

7,868

	

72

	

2

	

7,204

	

7,204

	

160

	

2

	

4,830

	

4,830

	

49

	

2

	

36,778

	

36,778

	

248

	

5

	

8,385

	

8,385

	

183

	

3

	

-

	

50

	

2
	 3,555	 3,555	 28	 2

	

53 .548	 53 .548	 14
UCI Utilities, Inc .

40733203 refuse

	

51,575

	

TOTAL

	

-

	

-

	

51 .575

	

COUNTY TOTAL

	

201,443

	

435,454
*Note : Estimated

51 .575 300 2 - - -
51,575 2

	

- - - - -
636,897 193 210

	

- 22 870,337 4,090 77,642



NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Market ;Total
:PRODUCTION
OF COAL

Aver-
age

:Days
;Worked

Non-
Fatal

	

Fatal
No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci -
Employes dents

	

dents

Ammonium
Nitrat e
(Pounds
used)

Dynamit e
(Pounds

	

Othe r
used)

	

(name )
By

	

By
Rail

	

Water
By

Truck

Blaschak Coal Corp .
49783007(a) 49,456 49,456 208 5*

	

2
Bromley Coal Co .,

	

Inc .
49820105 1,870 1,870 160 2

D & F Coal Co .
49860102 11,335 11,335 260 3 67,00 0

Eagle Run Coal Co ., Inc . /
Red Brush Coal Co .

49861307(b) 6,829 6,829 271 5 7,800
Gilberton Energy Corp .

Bagging Plant - - 252 3

	

-
49773204 refuse 44 44 252 14

	

1 -
TOTAL 44 44 18

	

1 - -

	

-

Norwood Mining Co ., Inc .
49830202 refuse 12,011 12,011 226 8

R A R Energy Corp .
Fines Plant 252 5

Savitski Bros . Coal Co .
49851602 26,970 26,970 152 4

Split Vein Coal Co .,

	

Inc .
49663004 9,429 9,429 223 4 95,220 13,65 2
49910202 refuse 10,630 10,630 207 2

TOTAL 20,059 20,059 6 95,220 13,652



NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons
Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
Shipped to Market	 :Total

	

age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate Dynamite
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acct- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Othe r
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

1* 3,50 0

2)

	

- -
)

	

- - -

	

-
2

	

- -

	

-

58

	

-

	

3 165,720 21,452

	

-

Run Coal Co ., Inc ., but operator indicated the name

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

West Cameron Mining
498713048 (e )

White Pine Coal Co ., Inc .
49920201 refus e
54870206 refuse

	

4,473

	

4,473

	

200

	

14,655

	

14,655

	

103

	

2 .037

	

2,037

	

2 7

	

16 .692

	

16 .69 2

	

149 .739

	

149,739

	

22 8COUNTY TOTA L

Note : (a) Information taken from monthly reports, no annual received from operator .
(b) The license number shown on annual form received from operator is licensed to Eagl e

as Red Brush Coal Co .
(c) Received annual reports from the surface and deep mine inspectors for this operator with the same permit number, although the tonnag e

figures are different . Reason for the difference unknown .



Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

SCHUYLKILL COUNTY

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
Shipped to Marke t	 : Total

	

age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate Dynamite
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Othe r

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

Bald Eagle Coal Co ., Inc .

54830108
B-D Mining Co .

54850202 refus e
Blaschak Coal Co .
5480303 2

C .L .S . Coal Co .

54910205 refus e
D & F Coal Co .
5481302 7

EOJ, Inc .

5481301 1
Export Waste

54910202 refus e

F & P Coal Co ., Inc .
54840204 refus e

Gilberton Coal Co .

54763209 refus e
54803204 refuse
Bagging Plant

	

7,552

	

7,552

	

123

	

1

	

2,295

	

2,295

	

221

	

3 9

	

217,813

	

217,813

	

260

	

1 2

	

7,448

	

7,448

	

240

	

2

	

23,410

	

23,410

	

250

	

4

	

337,240

	

337,240

	

249

	

22

	

16,746

	

16,746

	

163

	

1

	

39,952

	

40,112

	

245

	

7
	4,800	 4,800	 35	 1

TOTAL

	

160

	

44,752

	

44,912

	

8

Ginther Coal Co .

54743208 refuse
54850201 refuse

-

	

60,000



2,183 2,183 200 1 -

1,765 1,765 95 1 -

3,036 3,172 6,208 252 25 1 253,443 1,200 118,30 0
- - - - - - - - -

3,036 3,172 6 .208 25 1 253,443 1,200 118,30 0

878 878 170 2

	

- - -

22,565 22,565 298 3 1 127,190 885 37,06 0
48,703 48,703 298 5 - 120,380 515 20 .655
71,268 71,268 8 1 247,570 1,400 57,715

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Green Power, Inc .
54920102 refuse

Harriman Coal Corp ., Th e
54803203 refuse
54920103 refuse

SCIIUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

to Market

	

Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammoniu mShipped : Total

	

:age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate Dynamite
By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Other
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

	

1,990

	

1,990

	

80

	

5

	

18,183

	

18,183

	

210*

	

1 6
	 10,128	 10,128	 132	 10

	

28,311

	

28,311

	

2 6

J & A Coal Co .
54880102

J & L Coal Co .
5493010 1

Jeddo-Highland Coal Co .
5468304 3
54850204 refuse

TOTAL

Jett Contracting Co .
54850108

K tt K Coal co .
5477301 7
54830103

TOTAL



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Surface

	

Shipped to Market

	

Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
	 Total

	

age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate DynamiteMine Permit No .

	

By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Other
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

Kristoff Pacine Coal Co .
54850109

	

6,648

	

6,648

	

300
Kuperavage Coal Co ., Joe

54693031

	

14,039

	

14,039

	

235
54830105

	

56,748

	

56,748

	

207
54830109

	

26,764

	

26,764

	

235
54870102

	

-

	

-

	

34

3 - -

3

	

- 180,821 71 7
3

	

- 66,170 22 1
3 124,215 61 4
1

	

- - -

132,08 5

Kuperavage Enterprises, Inc .
5487010 1

Lehigh Coal & Navigation Co .
54733020

Lensco Corp .
5484010 1
54860106

TOTAL

	

6,432

	

6,432

	

110*

	

3

	

113,420

	

271

	

7,670

	

187,884

	

319,969

	

210

	

116

	

16

	

2,739,170

	

-

	

552,232

	

981

	

981

	

55

	

2

	

408

	

75
	4,047	 4,047	 192	 2	 3,013	 186

	

5,028	 5,028	 4	 -	 -	 3,420	 261



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Mazika Coal Co .
54840209 refus e
Meadowbrook Coal Co .

54830206 refuse
N&L Coal Co .

54753035
Northeastern Power Co .

54920201 refuse
Parker V Coal Co . '

54840106
Pagnotti Coal Co .

5468304 5
5469304 7
54840201 refuse

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Production of Coal - Net Ton s

Shipped to Market Total
PRODUCTION
OF COAL

By

	

By
Rail

	

Water
By

Truck

1,894 1,89 4

9,461 9,46 1

13,089 13,08 9

539,895 539,89 5

96,397 96,397

Aver-
age
Day s
Worked

Non -
Fatal

	

Fatal
No . of

	

Acci-

	

Acci -
Employes dents

	

dents

Ammoniu m
Nitrate
(Pound s
used)

Dynamit e
(Pounds

	

Other
used)

	

(name )

250 1 -

120* 2 *

200 4

	

- - -

295 10 -

240 11 168,660 1,102

337

	

2

	 2 .080	 2,080	 337	 4	 1	 -

	

2,080	 2,080	 6	 -	 1	 -

Porter Associates, Inc .
54890105

	

-

	

-

	

180

	

2
Premium Fine Coal, Inc .

54860204 refuse

	

18,792

	

18,792

	

315

	

6

	

-

	

2
Reading Anthracite Co .

54643034

	

-

	

-

	

34

	

1

	

-

	

-

	

-
54663021

	

56,212

	

56,212

	

284

	

22

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-
54773005

	

-

	

-

	

77

	

2

	

-

	

-
54773006

	

24,086

	

24,086

	

244

	

16

	

1

	

-

	

-
54773006

	

18,432

	

18,432

	

238

	

24

	

-

	

-
54773006

	

127,589

	

127,589

	

284

	

33

	

-

	

17

	

-

	

-
54773006

	

-

	

10,627

	

10,627

	

200

	

16

	

-

	

-

	

-
54860108	 	 -	 -	 -	 141	 10	 23	 -	 -

TOTAL	 	 -	 236,946	 236,946	 124	 41



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

Shipped to Market
Ry

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
•Total

	

age

	

Fatal

	

Fatal

	

Nitrate Dynamite
:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Othe r
OF COAL

	

!Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

RJBB Coal Co .
5778SM 3

Rodichak, James M .
54860202 refus e

Rodino, Inc ., Vito J .
1846- 1

Schuylkill Coal Processing, Inc .
54861601 refus e

Skytop Coal, Inc .
54840203 refus e

South Tamaqua Coal Pockets, Inc .
54830209 refuse

Sunray Coal, Inc .
5481304 0

Tracy Coal Co .
54850104

Valley Peat Humus Co ., Inc .
54900204 refuse

Wheelabrator Fuel Services, Inc .
54900205 refuse

White Pine Coal Co ., Inc .
5485011 0
54870206 refuse

1

6,043 6,043 60 1

•

	

12,2 112 12,242 300 3 23,000 4,800

39,446 39,601 260 14

9,049 9,049 101 3

56,114(b) 56,114(b) 308 1 2

28,791 28,791 305 21 1 598,990 2,486 81,83 1

7,795 7,795 210 2 - 59,790 1,890

5,979

	

5,979

	

175

	

1

725(b)

	

725(b)

	

100*

	

3

	

-

-

	

1

	

12,705

	

2,06 1

	-	 1	 12,705	 2,061	 -



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal - Net Tons

to Market

	

Aver-

	

Non-

	

AmmoniumShipped Total

	

age

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate Dynamit e

	

By

	

By

	

By

	

:PRODUCTION

	

Days

	

No . of

	

Acci- Acci-

	

(Pounds (Pounds Othe r

	

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck

	

OF COAL

	

Worked Employes dents dents

	

used)

	

used) (name )

William Penn Breaker, Inc .
54840206 refuse	 	 3,645	 3 .645	 199	 22 	

COUNTY TOTAL	 135,436	 -	 2,185,066	 2,320,502	 229	 541	 1	 69	 4,651,374	 17,023	 817,74 8

Note :

	

* Estimated
(a) License number - no permit number shown on form as submitted by operator .
(b) Processed only .

Operators and Surfac e
Mine Permit No .
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